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GENERAL QUICK FACTS
Location:.................................................................................................. Greenville, N.C.
Founded:.....................................................................................................................1907
Enrollment:...............................................................................................................27,151
Conference:...............................................................................American Athletic (AAC)
Nickname:.............................................................................................................. Pirates
Colors:.............................................................Purple (PMS #268) and Gold (PMS #109)
Home Stadium:........................................................................ Dowdy-Ficklen Stadium
Surface:....................................................................................................... Natural Grass
Chancellor:.............................................................................................Dr. Philip Rogers
Athletics Director:...........................................................................................Jon Gilbert

FOOTBALL QUICK HITS
2022 Record:.................................................................................................................8-5
2022 AAC Record/Finish:..................................................................................4-4/t-6th
2022 Postseason:............................................................ Birmingham Bowl (W, 53-29)
Offensive Scheme:..............................................................................Multiple Pro-Style
Defensive Scheme:............................................................................................. Multiple
Offensive Starters Returning/Lost:...........................................................................4/7
Defensive Starters Returning/Lost:...........................................................................5/6
Specialists Starters Returning/Lost:..........................................................................5/2
Lettermen Returing:........................................................... 40 (14 off., 20 def., 6 spec.)
Lettermen Lost:.................................................................... 30 (14 off., 14 def., 2 spec.)

FOOTBALL STAFF
Head Coach:....................................................................... Mike Houston (Mars Hill ‘94)
Record at ECU:....................................................................................22-24/fifth season
Overall Coaching Record:.................................................................102-49/13th season
Defensive Coordinator/ILBs:..............................Blake Harrell (Western Carolina ‘02)
Offensive Coordinator/QBs:............................Donnie Kirkpatrick (Lenoir-Rhyne ‘82)
Special Teams Coordinator/DEs/OLBs:...........................Tim Daoust (Wittenburg ‘01)
Passing Game Coordintor/IRs/TEs:...................................Latrell Scott (Hampton ‘99)
Recruiting Coordinator/RBs:................................... Chris Foster (Gardner-Webb ‘04)
Outside Receivers:.............................................................Re’quan Boyette (Duke ‘09)
Offensive Line:......................................................Allen Mogridge (North Carolina ‘99)
Defensive Pass Coordinator/CBs:...................Jules Montinar (Eastern Kentucky ‘09)
Defensive Tackles:...............................................................Roy Tesh (Greensboro ‘04)
Safeties:....................................................................... Tripp Weaver (East Carolina ‘12)
Senior Defensive Analyst.................................................Matthew Symmes (Duke ‘13)
Senior Offensive Analyst.........................................................Aaron Auer (Georgia ‘19)
Defensive Graduate Assistant Coach.....................Mark Hatcher (Coastal Carolina ‘17)
Chief of Staff:......................................................................... Jake Kirkendall (Ohio ‘07)
Director of Football Operations:............................ Ryan McManus (Wake Forest ‘09)
Staff Assistant:.........................................................Steve Shankweiler (Davidson ‘74)
Director of Player Development:.................... Bryan Butterworth (Sacred Heart ‘05)
Director of Player Personnel/Recruiting:........... Scott Gasper (W.Va. Wesleyan ‘98)
Recruiting Operations Coordinator:...... Jovon Hubbard (WInston-Salem State ‘08)
Director of Pirate Creative:............................................Jarrett Ozimek (Campbell ‘16) 
Director of Football Video Operations:................. Austen Prager (South Florida ‘22)
Asst. Director Video Operations:..............  Nathan Nunamker (Western Carolina ‘22)
Director Strength/Conditioning:.............................. John Williams, Jr. (N.C. A&T ‘95)
Administrative Assistant/Mike Houston:................................Ann Hoggard (ECU ‘06)

2022 DATES TO REMEMBER
Purple-Gold Spring Game:.................................................................... April 8 (11 a.m.)
Fall Camp/First Practice:................................................................................... August 2
Season Opener (at Michigan):................................................................... September 2
American Conference Opener (Rice):..................................................... September 30

MEDIA RELATIONS & SOCIAL MEDIA
Assistant AD/Media Relations (FB contact):.......................................... Malcolm Gray
Email/Phone:...................... graym@ecu.edu/252-737-4523 office/252-414-2021 cell
Associate Director Media Relations (secondary contact).......................... Chip Welch
Email/Phone:.................. welchc15@ecu.edu/252-737-4520 office/336-508-1994 cell
Online:................................... www.ECUPirates.com, @ECUPirates FB, @ECUAthletics

PRACTICE SCHEDULE (media availability)
Tuesday, March 14:.................. pre-cameras (3:30-3:50 p.m.) // post-practice (TBA)
Thursday, March 16:.............................................................................. no media access
Friday, March 17:................................................................................... no media access
Saturday, March 18:.............................................................................. no media access
Tuesday, March 21:................... pre-cameras (3:30-3:50 p.m.) // post-practice (TBA)
Thursday, March 23:.............................................................................. no media access
Friday, March 24:.................................................................................. no media access
Saturday, March 25:......................................................... pre- and post-practice (TBA)
Tuesday, March 28:............................................ pro timing day (field only at 10 a.m.)
Tuesday, March 28:.................. pre-cameras (3:30-3:50 p.m.) // post-practice (TBA)
Thursday, March 30:............................................................................. no media access
Friday, March 31:................................................................................... no media access
Saturday, April 1:............................................................. pre- and post-practice (TBA)
Tuesday, April 4:...................... pre-cameras (3:30-3:50 p.m.) // post-practice (TBA)
Thursday, April 6:................................................................................. no media access
Friday, April 7:....................................................................................... no media access
Saturday, April 8:........................... spring game (11 a.m. at Dowdy-Ficklen Stadium)
........................................................................................... pre- and post-practice (TBA)

WHAT WE HAVE IN (2023)
ECU's spring roster consists of 94 players including 40 lettermen from 2022 ... 
Roster breakdown: seniors/grads (9), juniors (33), sophomores (24), freshman (28) ...
ECU returns just 30.1 percent of its all-purpose yards (2,116 of 7,022) from 2022 ... 
A breakdown of what is coming back: 585 rush, 975 receiving, 511 kickoff return and 
45 interception return ... 
Of ECU’s 53 touchdowns last year, 12 (22.6 percent) were scored by players who 
return in 2023 ...
Of ECU’s 20 takeaways last year, five were tallied by Julius Wood the lone defender 
from 2022 that recorded a takeaway (2 INTs, 3 FF) ...

WHAT WE SAW (2022)
For the first time in program history, the Pirates had a 3K passer, 1K rusher and 
a pair of 1K receivers ...
QB Holton Ahlers set seven ECU and six AAC career records, while also establishing 
a pair of ECU single-game and two Birmingham single-game records in his career - 
total of 17 new standards ... Threw for a career-best 3,708 yards (315 of 469) with 28 
TDs to just five INTs ... Closed out career attempting 243 passes without an INT - span 
of seven contests.
RB Keaton Mitchell became first ECU running back since Tay Cooper (2012-13) 
with consecutive 1K rushing seasons (1,452) ... Tallied nine 100-plus rushing games 
(tied ECU single-season record) including a string of seven-straight to end the 2022 
season (ECU record) ... Moved into third place on ECU’s all-time rushing list with 3,027 
yards and set two ECU career marks in rushing yards per game (91.7) and rushing 
yards per game (6.53) ...
For the first time since 2014 (Justin Hardy/1,494 and Cam Worthy/1,016), ECU had a 
pair of 1,000-yard receivers in WR Isaiah Winstead (1,085) and WR C.J. Johnson (1,016) 
... The duo hauled down a combined 155 passes for 2,101 yards and 16 touchdowns ...
ECU ranked among the Top 25 nationally in 14 statistical categories in 2022, including 
five in the Top 10 - fumbles lost (1st/2), turnovers lost (1st/7), passes had intercepted 
(4th/5), turnover margin (4th/1.00) and fewest penalties per game (9th/4.31) ...
ECU’s defense allowed 112.5 yards per rush (19th in FBS) which were the fewest 
yards since giving up 111.8 ypr in 2014 ...

EAST CAROLINA SPRING MEDIA INFORMATION
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ECU’S OFFENSE ...  AT-A-GLANCE
Starters Returning/Lost:....................................................4/7
Lettermen Returning/Lost:............................................ 14/14
2022 Rushing Offense:......................................... 170.6 (54/5)
2022 Passing Offense:......................................... 290.5 (16/3)
2022 Total Offense:............................................... 461.1 (23/3)
2022 Scoring Offense:............................................ 32.5 (35/6)
2022 3rd Down Percentage:................................. 46.4 (17/3)
Returners to Watch: TE Shane Calhoun, OL Isaiah Foote, QB 
Mason Garcia, WR Jarett Garner, RB Marlon Gunn Jr., RB Rahjai 
Harris, WR Jsi Hatfield, WR Jaylen Johnson, OL Parker Moorer, 
OL Nishad Strother.
() National/American Conference rank

ECU’S DEFENSE ... AT-A-GLANCE
Starters Returning/Lost:....................................................5/6
Lettermen Returning/Lost:........................................... 20/14
2022 Rushing Defense:..........................................112.5 (19/2)
2022 Passing Defense:....................................... 291.8 (129/11)
2022 Total Defense:.............................................404.3 (88/7)
2022 Scoring Defense:........................................... 27.2 (73/6)
2022 3rd Down Percentage:................................42.3 (101/9)
Returners To Watch: OLB Samuel Dankah, ILB Mike Edwards 
III, ILB Teylor Jackson, DL D’Anta Johnson, DL J.D. Lampley, OLB 
Jeremy Lewis, DL Elijah Morris, OLB Jack Powers, CB Shavon 
Revel, DL Jason Shuford, DL Chad Stephens, SAF Teagan Wilk, 
SAF Julius Wood.
() National/American Conference rank

ECU’S SPECIAL TEAMS ... AT-A-GLANCE
Starters Returning/Lost:....................................................5/2
Lettermen Returning/Lost:...............................................6/2
2022 Net Punting Average:.............................. 36.20 (109/11)
2022 Kickoff Return Average:............................. 23.12 (15/2)
2022 Punt Return Average:..................................7.05 (72/9)
Returners To Watch: PK Andrew Conrad, PK Owen Daffer, 
RB/KOR Marlon Gunn Jr., KR Jsi Hatfield, P Luke Larsen, PK 
Laith Marjan,.
() National/American Conference rank

PHONETICAL PIRATES
Zakye Barker..........................................................zah-KAI Barker
Javoius Bond.......................................................... JAY-v-us Bond
TyMir Brown..........................................................TIE-meer Brown
David Chapeau.....................................................David shah-Poe
Samuel Dankah................................................Samuel DANG-kah
Keziah Everett................................................key-ZAI-uh Everett
Rahjai Harris........................................................... RAH-jay Harris
Jsi Hatfield........................................................... juh-SYE Hatfield
D’Anta Johnson.............................................dee-ANTAY Johnson
Max Lantzsch.................................................................Max Lun-ch
Marleo Neolien......................................................Marleo Neo-len
Shavon Revel...................................................shah-VON Rev-uhl
Jasiyah Robinson........................................jah-SYE-uh Robinson
Jacob Sacra............................................................Jacob SAY-krah
Nishad Strother......................................NYE-shod STROWE-thur
Suirad Ware............................................................ sue-RAD Ware
G’Mone Wilson............................................... g-MAUN-ee Wilson

2023 SPRING PERSONNEL ANALYSIS

STARTERS RETURNING (14)
OFFENSE (4): Shane Calhoun (TE), Isaiah Foote (OG), *Jsi Hatfield (WR), *Jaylen Johnson (WR), Nishad Strother 
(OG/OT). *each started six games
DEFENSE (5): D’Ante Johnson (DL), Elijah Morris (DL), Chad Stephens (DL), Jeremy Lewis (OLB), Teagan Wilk 
(CB), Julius Wood (SAF).
SPECIALISTS (5): Andrew Conrad (PK), Owen Daffer (PK), Alex Harper (DS), Jsi Hatfield (KR), Luke Larsen (P).

STARTERS LOST (15)
OFFENSE (7): Holton Ahlers (QB), Noah Henderson (OT), C.J. Johnson (WR), Avery Jones (C), Keaton Mitchell 
(RB), Justin Redd (OT), Isaiah Winstead (WR).
DEFENSE (6): Myles Berry (LB), Malik Fleming (CB), Juan Powell (CB), Xavier Smith (LB), Gerard Stringer 
(SAF), Jireh Wilson (SAF).
SPECIALISTS (2): Malik Fleming (PR), Keaton Mitchell (KR).

LETTERMEN RETURNING (40)
OFFENSE (14): Shane Calhoun (TE), Isaiah Foote (OL), Jarett Garner (WR), Marlon Gunn Jr. (RB), Rahjai Harris 
(RB), Jsi Hatfield (WR), Jaylen Johnson (WR), Kerry King (WR), Parker Moorer (OL), Richard Pearce (OL), Tyler 
Savage (TE),  Walter Stribling (OL), Nishad Strother (OL),  G’Mone Wilson (CB).
DEFENSE (20): Samuel Dankah (OLB), Eric Doctor Jr. (OLB), Mike Edwards III (ILB),Brandon Higgs (SAF), Teylor 
Jackson (ILB), D’Anta Johnson (DL), Devon King (SAF), J.D. Lampley (DL), Jeremy Lewis (OLB), Kingston McK-
instry (SAF), Elijah Morris (DL), Ty Moss (SAF), Jack Powers (OLB), Shavon Revel (CB), Elijah Robinson (DL), 
Jason Shuford (DL), Chad Stephens (DL), Suirad Ware (DL), Teagan Wilk (SAF), Julius Wood (SAF)
SPECIALISTS (6): Andrew Conrad (PK), Owen Daffer (PK), Colby Garfield (DS), Alex Harper (DS), Jsi Hatfield 
(KR), Luke Larsen (P).

LETTERMEN LOST (30)
OFFENSE (14): Holton Ahlers (QB), Maceo Donald (WR),  Noah Henderson (OL), Aaron Jarman (TE), Ben Johnson 
(OL), C.J. Johnson (WR), Avery Jones (OL), Ryan Jones (TE), D’Angelo McKinnie (TE), Keaton Mitchell (RB), 
Cameron Moore (RB), Andrew Pegues (WR), Justin Redd (OL),  Isaiah Winstead (WR).
DEFENSE (14): Chance Bates (ILB), Myles Berry (ILB), Rick D’Abreau (DL), Shawn Dourseau (SAF), Malik Fleming 
(CB), Damel Hickman (CB), Immanuel Hickman (DL), Shaundre Mims (DL), Juan Powell (CB), Jacoby Simpson 
(ILB), Xavier Smith (ILB), Gerard Stringer (SAF), Aapri Washington (CB), Jireh Wilson (SAF),
SPECIALISTS (2): Malik Fleming (PR), Keaton Mitchell (KR).

NON-LETTERMEN, REDSHIRTS, TRANSFERS, *SIGNEES (54)
OFFENSE (30): Omari Allen (OL), *Javious Bond (RB), Khaheim Bragg (WR), *William Coats (OL), Blue Coleman 
(WR), Grant Copeland (OL), *Kameron Durant (OL), Kamarro Edmonds (RB), Hampton Ergle (OL), Keziah Everett 
(OL), Alex Flinn (QB), *Gerald Green (RB), Trey Hardison (OL), *Raheim Jeter (QB), Christian Joyner-Armstrong 
(RB), *Ryan King (WR), Grayson Klue (RB), Max Lantzsch (TE), Grayson Lewis (OL), Joseph McKay (RB), Josh 
Murphy (WR), *Marleo Neolien (OL), Jhari Patterson (WR), Emmanuel Poku (OL), Jacob Sacra (OL), Elisha 
Samples (OL), Brock Spalding (WR), Nemo Squire (RB), Brandon Still (WR), Zion Wilson (OL), 
DEFENSE (20): Jackson Barker (ILB), Zakye Barker, Josh Benton (SAF), Isaiah Brown-Murray (CB), TyMir 
Brown (DB), Preston Carr (DL), *BJ Davis (LB), *RaRa Dillworth (LB), Dru Dotter (CB), Trevon Hayes (OLB), 
Justyn Haynesworth (DL), Jordan Huff (SAF), Melvin Jacobs (SAF), *TyQuan King (LB), Fletcher Marshall Jr. 
(CB), CJ Mims (DL), *Dontavius Nash (DB), Jasiyah Robinson (DL), *Omar Rogers (SAF), Jason Shuford (DL), 
Jamari Young (ILB).
SPECIALISTS (4): David Chapeau (P), Laith Marhan (PK/P), Carson Smith (PK), *Brock Winstead (DS). *only 
December (2022) signees who enrolled at ECU early included.

PIRATES BY CLASS (94)
SENIORS/GRADS (9): *BJ Davis (LB), Jarett Garner (WR), *Gerald Green (RB), Jsi Hatfield (WR), Jaylen Johnson 
(WR), Jeremy Lewis (OLB), Kingston McKinstry (SAF), Jack Powers (OLB), Julius Wood (SAF).
JUNIORS (33): Khaheim Bragg (WR), Shane Calhoun (TE), David Chapeau (P), Owen Daffer (PK), *RaRa 
Dillworth (LB), Eric Doctor Jr. (OLB), Mike Edwards III (ILB), Hampton Ergle (OL), Keziah Everett (OL), Alex 
Flinn (QB), Isaiah Foote (OL), Colby Garfield (DS), Alex Harper (DS), Rahjai Harris (RB), Brandon Higgs (SAF), 
Teylor Jackson (ILB), D’Anta Johnson (DL), Devon King (SAF), *Ryan King (WR), *TyQuan King (LB), Luke Larsen 
(P), Parker Moorer (OL), Elijah Morris (DL), Shavon Revel (CB), *Omar Rogers (SAF), Tyler Savage (TE), Jason 
Shuford (DL), Chad Stephens (DL), Walter Stribling (OL), Nishad Strother (OL), Suirad Ware (DL), Teagan Wilk 
(SAF), G’Mone Wilson (CB).
SOPHOMORES (24): *TyMir Brown (DB), Andrew Conrad (PK), Grant Copeland (OL), Samuel Dankah (OLB), 
Dru Dotter (CB), Kamarro Edmonds (RB), Mason Garcia (QB), Marlon Gunn Jr. (RB), Justyn Haynesworth (DL), 
Jordan Huff (SAF), Melvin Jacobs (SAF), Kerry King (WR), J.D. Lampley (DL), Grayson Lewis (OL), Laith Marjan 
(PK/P), Fletcher Marshall Jr. (CB), Xavier McIver (DL), Joseph McKay (RB), Ty Moss (SAF), *Dontavius Nash (DB), 
Jhari Patterson (WR), Richard Pearce (OL), Carson Smith (PK), Zion Wilson (OL).
FRESHMAN (28/6 true): Omari Allen (OL), Jackson Barker (ILB), Zakye Barker (ILB), Josh Benton (SAF), *Javious 
Bond (RB), Isaiah Brown-Murray (CB), Preston Carr (DL), *William Coats (OL), Blue Coleman (WR), *Kameron 
Durant (OL), Trey Hardison (OL), Trevon Hayes (OLB), *Raheim Jeter (QB), Christian Joyner-Armstrong (RB), 
Grayson Klue (RB), Max Lantzsch (TE), CJ Mims (DL), Josh Murphy (WR), *Maleo Neolien (OL), Emmanuel Poku 
(OL), Jasiyah Robinson (DL), Jacob Sacra (OL), Elisha Samples (OL), Brock Spalding (WR), Nemo Squire (RB), 
Brandon Still (WR), *Brock Winstead (LS), Jamari Young (ILB). *only December (2022) signees who enrolled 
at ECU early included.
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2023 EAST CAROLINA FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
Date		  Opponent	 DSGN	 Time	 Site	 Series	 Last Game
Sept. 	 2		  at Michigan		  TBA	 Ann Arbor, Mich.	 0-0-0	 first meeting		
 	 19		  MARSHALL	 PIP	 TBA	 GREENVILLE, N.C.	 11-5-0	 W, 42-38 (2021)
	 16		  at Appalachian State		  TBA	 Boone, N.C.	 12-20-0	 L, 33-19 (2021)
	 23		  GARDNER-WEBB	 FW/PIG	 TBA	 GREENVILLE	 1-0-0	 W, 48-9 (2021)
	 30	 *	at Rice		  TBA	 Houston, Texas	 2-2-0	 L, 62-38 (2100
Oct.	 12	 *	SMU	 PIB	 TBA	 GREENVILLE	 5-4-0	 W, 52-38 (2020)
	 21	 *	CHARLOTTE	 HC/LW	 TBA	 GREENVILLE	 0-0-0	 first meeting
	 28	 *	at UTSA		  TBA	 San Antonio, Texas	 0-0-0	 first meeting
Nov.  	 4	 *	TULANE	 MIL	 TBA	 GREENVILLE	 12-7-0	 L, 24-9  (2022)
	 11	 *	at FAU		  TBA	 Boca Raton, Fla.	 1-0-0	 W, 31-13 (2013)
 	 18	 *	at Navy		  TBA	 Annapolis, Md.	 2-8-0	 L, 23-20/2OT (2022)
	 25	 * TULSA	 SD	 TBA	 GREENVILLE	 8-8-0	 L, 34-30 (2020)
Home games in ALL CAPS; *American Athletic Conference game; , FW-Family Weekend, HC-Homecoming, LW-Letterwinners, MIL-Military Appreciation Day, SD-Senior Day, 
PIP-Paint It Purple, PIG-Paint it Gold, PIB-Paint It Black/Night of the Boneyard 

2022 EAST CAROLINA FOOTBALL RESULTS
Date		  Opponent	 Score	 Attendance	 Notes
Sept. 	 3		  (13) NC STATE	 L, 21-20	 51,711	  Record crowd; ECU misses 41-yd FG w/ 0.05 in 4Q 
 	 10		  OLD DOMINION	 W, 39-21	 36,853	 Mitchell (160 yds/4TDs) & Harris (61 yds/TD) rush for 221 yds 
	 17		  CAMPBELL	 W, 49-10	 43,036	 Trailed 10-7 after 1Q; Defense pitches shutout final 3 qtrs.
	 24	 *	NAVY	 L, 23-20 (2OT)	 39,227	 ECU misses 37-yd FG in 2nd OT to tie
Oct.	 1	 *	at USF (Boca Raton, Fla).	 W, 48-28	 3,780	 ECU 505 yards; Ahlers 6 TD passes 4 to C.J. Johnson
	 8	 *	at Tulane	 L, 24-9	 14,193	 Tulane pitched shutout in final 42:08 minutes
	 15	 *	MEMPHIS	 W, 47-45 (4OT)	 38,059	 Mitchell runs for 140 yds/3 TDs; Ahlers passes for 304/TD
 	 22	 *	UCF	 W, 34-13	 38,245	 ECU 458 yards; Scored on 6 of 7 final drives; 35:11 TOP 
	 28		  at BYU	 W, 27-24	 55,525	 Conrad drills 33-yd FG as time expires; ECU bowl eligible 
Nov.	 11	 *	at Cincinnati	 L, 27-25	 38,199	 ECU erased a 21-5 deficit to take a 25-24 lead w/9:42 in 4Q
	 19	 *	HOUSTON	 L, 42-3	 42,475	Tune passes for 435 yds/4 TDs; ECU held to lowest point total in ‘22
	 26	 *	at Temple	 W, 49-46	 13,037	 Ahlers throws 38-yd TD pass to J. Johnson w/1:11 in 4Q
Dec.	 27	 ^	Coastal Carolina	 W, 53-29	 15,901	 Ahlers passes for 300 yds/5 TDs (MOP); Michell runs for 127/TD
Home games in ALL CAPS; *American Athletic Conference game; ^TicketSmarter Birmingham Bowl (Birmingham, Ala.)

Season Ticket Prices:	 PC Lower Chairback:.............$325 (General Public)	 PC Lower Sidelines:........... $260 (General Public)
	 PC Lower ChairbackL.............. $275 (Faculty/Staff)	 PC Lower Sidelines:...............$225 (Faculty/Staff)
	 Upper Sidelines:................... $165 (General Public)	 PC Lower Sidelines:..................$115 (Young Grad)
	 Fan Zone:................................$115 (General Public)

Overall Record:.............................. 8-5	 Home:................................ 4-3	 Road:............................... 2-2	 Neutral Site:.................1-0
AAC Record:...................................4-4	 Home:................................ 2-2	 Road:................................1-2	 Neutral Site:.................1-0
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2023 EAST CAROLINA ALPHABETICAL FOOTBALL ROSTER

	No.	 NAME	 POS	 HT	 WT	 CL-EXP	 ACQ-YR	 HOMETOWN (Previous School)
	 75	 Omari Allen	 OL	 6-4	 318	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’22	 Henderson (Vance County)
	 58	 Jackson Barker	 ILB	 6-1	 205	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Fuquay-Varina (Fuquay-Varina)
	 33	 Zakye Barker	 ILB	 5-11	 228	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Norcross, Ga. (Norcross)
	 49	 Josh Benton	 SAF	 6-1	 196	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Jacksonville (Jacksonville)
	 30	 Javoius Bond	 RB	 5-11	 185	 Fr-HS	 SN-F’23	 Gray, Ga. (Jones County)
	 28	 Khaheim Bragg	 WR	 6-1	 170	 Jr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Waldorf, Md. (North Point)
	 26	 Isaiah Brown-Murray	 CB	 5-9	 186	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Charlotte (Hough)
	 24	 TyMir Brown	 DB	 6-0	 180	 So-TR	 SN-F’23	 Jacksonville (North Carolina)
	 80	 Shane Calhoun	 TE	 6-3	 242	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 St. Augustine, Fla. (Creekside)
	 44	 Preston Carr	 DL	 6’3	 250	 Fr-SQ	 WO-‘F22	 Timberlake (Naval Prep Academy)
	 38	 David Chapeau	 P	 6-1	 247	 Jr-SQ	 TR-S’22	 Athens, Ga. (Air Force)
	 72	 William Coats	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Fr-HS	 WO-F’23	 Clayton (Clayton)
	 83	 Bleu Coleman	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Charlotte (Providence Day)
	 95	 Andrew Conrad	 PK	 5-11	 156	 So-1L	 SN-F’21	 Kernersville (East Forsyth)
	 64	 Grant Copeland	 OL	 6-3	 292	 So-SQ	 WO-F’20	 Clemmons (West Forsyth)
	 41	 Owen Daffer	 PK	 6-0	 170	 Jr-2L	 WO-F’20	 Wilmington (New Hanover)
	 7	 Samuel Dankah	 OLB	 6-5	 213	 So-1L	 SN-F’21	 Lorton, Va. (Fork Union)
	 2	 BJ Davis	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Gr-TR	 SN-F’23	 Blair, S.C. (South Carolina State)
	 32	 RaRa Dillworth	 LB	 6-1	 200	 Jr-TR	 SN-S’23	 Winston-Salem (North Carolina)
	 13	 Eric Doctor Jr.	 OLB	 6-1	 249	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Orlando, Fla. (Edgewater)
	 12	 Dru Dotter	 CB	 6-0	 174	 So-SQ	 WO-F’20	 Havelock (Havelock)
	 70	 Kameron Durant	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Fr-HS	 SN-F’23	 Summerville, S.C. (Cane Bay)
	 37	 Kamarro Edmonds	 RB	 5-11	 230	 So-RS	 SN-F’22	 Havelock (North Carolina)
	 38	 Mike Edwards III	 ILB	 6-2	 204	 Jr-1L	 SN-F’22	 Trussville, Ga. (Georgia Southern)
	 74	 Hampton Ergle	 OL	 6-7	 305	 Jr-RS	 WO-F’19	 Lexington, S.C. (Lexington)
	 61	 Keziah Everett	 OL	 6-1	 311	 Jr-SQ	 SN-F’18	 Farmville (Central)
	 15	 Alex Flinn	 QB	 6-1	 234	 Jr-SQ	 SN-F’18	 Fletcher (A.C. Reynolds)
	 66	 Isaiah Foote	 OL	 6-4	 328	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Prince Frederick, Md. (Calvert)
	 10	 Mason Garcia	 QB	 6-5	 242	 So-2L	 SN-F’19	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Carolina Forest)
	 43	 Colby Garfield	 DS	 6-1	 220	 Jr-1L	 WO-F’22	 Clemmons (Charlotte)
	 82	 Jarett Garner	 WR	 6-3	 207	 Gr-1L	 SN-F’22	 Harrisburg (Duke)
	 8	 Gerald Green	 RB	 5-9	 195	 Gr.-TR	 SN-S’23	 Columbus, Ga. (Georgia Southern)
	 21	 Marlon Gunn Jr.	 RB	 5-11	 202	 So-1L	 SN-F’22	 Baton Rouge, La. (Scotlandville Magnet)
	 68	 Trey Hardison	 OL	 6-3	 250	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’22	 Jacksonville (SW Onslow)
	 49	 Alex Harper	 DS	 6-2	 228	 Jr-1L	 TR-S’22	 Goldsboro (N.C. Central)
	 47	 Rahjai Harris	 RB	 5-11	 208	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Duncan, S.C. (Byrnes)
	 88	 Jsi Hatfield	 WR	 5-10	 173	 Sr-4L	 SN-F’18	 Graham (Southern Alamance)
	 47	 Trevon Hayes	 OLB	 6-0	 248	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’20	 Hampton, Va. (Phoebus)
	 97	 Justyn Haynesworth        	 DL	 6-2	 294	 So-RS	 WO-F’19            	 Mechanicsville, Va. (Hanover)
	 15	 Brandon Higgs	 SAF	 6-1	 199	 Jr-1L	 SN-F’22	 Simpsonville, S.C. (NE Oklahoma A&M)
	 21	 Jordan Huff	 SAF	 6-2	 185	 So-RS	 TR-S’22	 Madison, Ga. (Hutchinson CC)
	 6	 Teylor Jackson	 ILB	 6-1	 225	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Washington, D.C. (H.D. Woodson)
	 46	 Melvin Jacobs	 SAF	 6-0	 185	 So-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Upper Marlboro, Md. (Riverdale Baptist)
	 2	 Raheim Jeter	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Fr-HS	 SN-F’23	 Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg)
	 56	 D’Anta Johnson	 DL	 6-2	 299	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Dinwiddie, Va. (Dinwiddie)
	 1	 Jaylen Johnson	 WR	 6-2	 197	 Sr-1L	 TR-S’22	 Duluth, Ga. (Georgia)
	 40	 Christian Joyner-Armstrong	 RB	 6-0	 185	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’22	 Wilson (Hunt)
	 45	 Devon King	 SAF	 6-0	 183	 Jr-2L	 WO-F’21	 Belmont (Marshall)
	 7	 Kerry King	 WR	 5-10	 165	 So-1L	 WO-F’20	 Highland Springs, Va. (Tampa, Fla.)
	 11	 Ryan King	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Jr-TR	 SN-S’23	 Loganville, Ga. (Georgia Tech)
	 10	 TyQuan King	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Jr-TR	 SN-F’23	 Dillon, S.C. (North Carolina A&T)
	 48	 Grayson Klue	 RB	 5-11	 175	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’22	 Greenville, S.C. (Christ Church School)
	 99	 J.D. Lampley	 DL	 6-4	 293	 So-1L	 TR-S’22	 Rockingham (Richmond)
	 98	 Max Lantzsch	 TE	 6-6	 240	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’22	 Dresden, Germany (Rabun Gap-Nacoochee)
	 12	 Luke Larsen	 P	 6-3	 225	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Keilor Park, Victoria, Australia (St. Bernard’s)
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	No.	 NAME	 POS	 HT	 WT	 CL-EXP	 ACQ-YR	 HOMETOWN (Previous School)	
	 63	 Grayson Lewis	 OL	 6-3	 322	 So-SQ	 WO-F’19	 Harrisburg (Hickory Ridge)
	 11	 Jeremy Lewis	 OLB	 6-3	 232	 Sr-4L	 SN-F’18	 Greenville (South Central)
	 99	 Laith Marjan	 PK/P	 6-3	 193	 So-RS	 WO-F’21	 Raleigh (Enloe)
	 31	 Fletcher Marshall Jr.	 CB	 6-2	 192	 So-RS	 SN-F’22	 Stuart, Fla. (Hutchinson CC)
	 52	 Xavier McIver	 DL	 6-1	 304	 So-2L	 SN-F’19	 Cheraw, S.C. (Cheraw)
	 23	 Joseph McKay	 RB	 6-1	 216	 So-RS	 SN-F’20	 Phenix City, Ala. (Central)
	 25	 Kingston McKinstry	 SAF	 6-1	 191	 Sr-1L	 SN-F’20	 Grove City, Ohio (Iowa Central CC)
	 92	 CJ Mims	 DL	 6-1	 306	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’22	 Vanceboro (West Craven)
	 52	 Parker Moorer	 OL	 6-5	 318	 Jr-1L	 TR-S’22	 Charlotte (West Virginia)
	 90	 Elijah Morris	 DL	 6-1	 275	 Jr-3L	 WO-F’20	 Fayetteville (Terry Sanford)
	 20	 Ty Moss	 SAF	 6-1	 193	 So-1L	 WO-F’20	 Whiteville (Whiteville)
	 19	 Josh Murphy	 WR	 6-1	 176	 Fr-RS	 WO-S’21	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Carolina Forest)
	 27	 Dontavius Nash	 DB	 6-2	 180	 So-TR	 SN-S’23	 Gastonia (North Carolina)
	 67	 Marleo Neolien	 OL	 6-8	 310	 Fr-HS	 SN-S’23	 Oakdale, Conn. (St. Thomas More)
	 0	 Jhari Patterson	 WR	 6-0	 192	 So-SQ	 WO-F’21	 Asheville (Marshall)
	 78	 Richard Pearce	 OL	 6-3	 313	 So-1L	 SN-F’20	 Hueytown, Ala. (Hueytown)
	 60	 Emmanuel Poku	 OL	 6-5	 277	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’22	 Charlotte (Olympic)
	 5	 Jack Powers	 OLB	 6-3	 237	 Sr-1L	 SN-S’22	 Granite Bay, Calif. (Nevada)
	 28	 Shavon Revel	 CB	 6-2	 181	 Jr-1L	 SN-F’22	 Winston-Salem (Louisburg College)
	 55	 Jasiyah Robinson	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Fr-SQ	 TR-F’21	 Groveport, Ohio (Michigan State)
	 39	 Omar Rogers	 SAF	 6-0	 200	 Jr-TR	 SN-S’23	 Burlington, N.J. (Elon)
	 76	 Jacob Sacra	 OL	 6-6	 321	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Madison, Va. (Saint Frances)
	 79	 Elisha Samples	 OL	 6-3	 311	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’22	 Cumming, Ga. (North Forsyth)
	 9	 Tyler Savage	 TE	 6-3	 236	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Aldie, Va. (John Champe)
	 95	 Jason Shuford	 DL	 6-4	 328	 Jr-3L	 WO-F’20	 Statesville (Statesville)
	 46	 Carson Smith	 PK	 5-11	 167	 So-SQ	 WO-F’21	 Belmont (South Point)
	 33	 Brock Spalding	 WR	 5-10	 182	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Lorton, Va. (South County)
	 22	 Nemo Squire	 RB	 5-8	 198	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Darlington, S.C. (Dillon)
	 3	 Chad Stephens	 DL	 6-1	 265	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’18	 Greensboro. (Southeast Guilford)
	 86	 Brandon Still	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Chesapeake, Va. (Hickory)
	 77	 Walter Stribling	 OL	 6-6	 328	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Charlottesville, Va. (Fluvanna)
	 73	 Nishad Strother	 OL	 6-3	 326	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’18	 Havelock (Havelock)
	 53	 Suirad Ware	 DL	 6-0	 273	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Richmond, Va. (Highland Springs)
	 9	 Teagan Wilk	 SAF	 5-11	 190	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Berwick, Pa. (Berwick Area)
	 14	 G'Mone Wilson	 CB	 6-0	 184	 Jr-2L	 WO-F’21	 Clemmons (Marshall)
	 54	 Zion Wilson	 OL	 6-3	 305	 So-SQ	 WO-F’21	 Belhaven (Northside)
	 57	 Brock Winstead	 LS	 6-2	 260	 Fr-HS	 WO-F’23	 Raleigh (Leesville Road)
	 4	 Julius Wood	 SAF	 6-2	 187	 Sr-2L	 SN-F’20	 Columbus, Ohio (Blinn CC)
	 51	 Jamari Young	 ILB	 6-1	 205	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Temple Hills, Md. (Bullis)
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2023 EAST CAROLINA NUMERICAL FOOTBALL ROSTER

	No.	 NAME	 POS	 HT	 WT	 CL-EXP	 ACQ-YR	 HOMETOWN (Previous School)
	 0	 Jhari Patterson	 WR	 6-0	 192	 So-SQ	 WO-F’21	 Asheville (Marshall)
	 1	 Jaylen Johnson	 WR	 6-2	 197	 Sr-1L	 TR-S’22	 Duluth, Ga. (Georgia)
	 2	 BJ Davis	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Gr-TR	 SN-F’23	 Blair, S.C. (South Carolina State)
	 2	 Raheim Jeter	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Fr-HS	 SN-F’23	 Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg)
	 3	 Chad Stephens	 DL	 6-1	 265	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’18	 Greensboro. (Southeast Guilford)
	 4	 Julius Wood	 SAF	 6-2	 187	 Sr-2L	 SN-F’20	 Columbus, Ohio (Blinn CC)
	 5	 Jack Powers	 OLB	 6-3	 237	 Sr-1L	 SN-S’22	 Granite Bay, Calif. (Nevada)
	 6	 Teylor Jackson	 ILB	 6-1	 225	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Washington, D.C. (H.D. Woodson)
	 7	 Samuel Dankah	 OLB	 6-5	 213	 So-1L	 SN-F’21	 Lorton, Va. (Fork Union)
	 7	 Kerry King	 WR	 5-10	 165	 So-1L	 WO-F’20	 Highland Springs, Va. (Tampa, Fla.)
	 8	 Gerald Green	 RB	 5-9	 195	 Gr.-TR	 SN-S’23	 Columbus, Ga. (Georgia Southern)
	 9	 Tyler Savage	 TE	 6-3	 236	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Aldie, Va. (John Champe)
	 9	 Teagan Wilk	 SAF	 5-11	 190	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Berwick, Pa. (Berwick Area)
	 10	 Mason Garcia	 QB	 6-5	 242	 So-2L	 SN-F’19	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Carolina Forest)
	 10	 TyQuan King	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Jr-TR	 SN-F’23	 Dillon, S.C. (North Carolina A&T)
	 11	 Ryan King	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Jr-TR	 SN-S’23	 Loganville, Ga. (Georgia Tech)
	 11	 Jeremy Lewis	 OLB	 6-3	 232	 Sr-4L	 SN-F’18	 Greenville (South Central)
	 12	 Dru Dotter	 CB	 6-0	 174	 So-SQ	 WO-F’20	 Havelock (Havelock)
	 12	 Luke Larsen	 P	 6-3	 225	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Keilor Park, Victoria, Australia (St. Bernard’s)
	 13	 Eric Doctor Jr.	 OLB	 6-1	 249	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Orlando, Fla. (Edgewater)
	 14	 G’Mone Wilson	 CB	 6-0	 184	 Jr-2L	 WO-F’21	 Clemmons (Marshall)
	 15	 Alex Flinn	 QB	 6-1	 234	 Jr-SQ	 SN-F’18	 Fletcher (A.C. Reynolds)
	 15	 Brandon Higgs	 SAF	 6-1	 199	 Jr-1L	 SN-F’22	 Simpsonville, S.C. (NE Oklahoma A&M)
	 19	 Josh Murphy	 WR	 6-1	 176	 Fr-RS	 WO-S’21	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Carolina Forest)
	 20	 Ty Moss	 SAF	 6-1	 193	 So-1L	 WO-F’20	 Whiteville (Whiteville)
	 21	 Marlon Gunn Jr.	 RB	 5-11	 202	 So-1L	 SN-F’22	 Baton Rouge, La. (Scotlandville Magnet)
	 21	 Jordan Huff	 SAF	 6-2	 185	 So-RS	 TR-S’22	 Madison, Ga. (Hutchinson CC)
	 22	 Nemo Squire	 RB	 5-8	 198	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Darlington, S.C. (Dillon)
	 23	 Joseph McKay	 RB	 6-1	 216	 So-RS	 SN-F’20	 Phenix City, Ala. (Central)
	 24	 TyMir Brown	 DB	 6-0	 180	 So-TR	 SN-F’23	 Jacksonville (North Carolina)
	 25	 Kingston McKinstry	 SAF	 6-1	 191	 Sr-1L	 SN-F’20	 Grove City, Ohio (Iowa Central CC)
	 26	 Isaiah Brown-Murray	 CB	 5-9	 186	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Charlotte (Hough)
	 27	 Dontavius Nash	 DB	 6-2	 180	 So-TR	 SN-S’23	 Gastonia (North Carolina)
	 28	 Khaheim Bragg	 WR	 6-1	 170	 Jr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Waldorf, Md. (North Point)
	 28	 Shavon Revel	 CB	 6-2	 181	 Jr-1L	 SN-F’22	 Winston-Salem (Louisburg College)
	 30	 Javoius Bond	 RB	 5-11	 185	 Fr-HS	 SN-F’23	 Gray, Ga. (Jones County)
	 31	 Fletcher Marshall Jr.	 CB	 6-2	 192	 So-RS	 SN-F’22	 Stuart, Fla. (Hutchinson CC)
	 32	 RaRa Dillworth	 LB	 6-1	 200	 Jr-TR	 SN-S’23	 Winston-Salem (North Carolina)
	 33	 Zakye Barker	 ILB	 5-11	 228	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Norcross, Ga. (Norcross)
	 33	 Brock Spalding	 WR	 5-10	 182	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Lorton, Va. (South County)
	 37	 Kamarro Edmonds	 RB	 5-11	 230	 So-RS	 SN-F’22	 Havelock (North Carolina)
	 38	 David Chapeau	 P	 6-1	 247	 Jr-SQ	 TR-S’22	 Athens, Ga. (Air Force)
	 38	 Mike Edwards III	 ILB	 6-2	 204	 Jr-1L	 SN-F’22	 Trussville, Ga. (Georgia Southern)
	 39	 Omar Rogers	 SAF	 6-0	 200	 Jr-TR	 SN-S’23	 Burlington, N.J. (Elon)
	 40	 Christian Joyner-Armstrong	 RB	 6-0	 185	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’22	 Wilson (Hunt)
	 41	 Owen Daffer	 PK	 6-0	 170	 Jr-2L	 WO-F’20	 Wilmington (New Hanover)
	 43	 Colby Garfield	 DS	 6-1	 220	 Jr-1L	 WO-F’22	 Clemmons (Charlotte)
	 44	 Preston Carr	 DL	 6’3	 250	 Fr-SQ	 WO-‘F22	 Timberlake (Naval Prep Academy)
	 45	 Devon King	 SAF	 6-0	 183	 Jr-2L	 WO-F’21	 Belmont (Marshall)
	 46	 Melvin Jacobs	 SAF	 6-0	 185	 So-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Upper Marlboro, Md. (Riverdale Baptist)
	 46	 Carson Smith	 PK	 5-11	 167	 So-SQ	 WO-F’21	 Belmont (South Point)
	 47	 Rahjai Harris	 RB	 5-11	 208	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Duncan, S.C. (Byrnes)
	 47	 Trevon Hayes	 OLB	 6-0	 248	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’20	 Hampton, Va. (Phoebus)
	 48	 Grayson Klue	 RB	 5-11	 175	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’22	 Greenville, S.C. (Christ Church School)
	 49	 Josh Benton	 SAF	 6-1	 196	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Jacksonville (Jacksonville)
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	 49	 Alex Harper	 DS	 6-2	 228	 Jr-1L	 TR-S’22	 Goldsboro (N.C. Central)
	 51	 Jamari Young	 ILB	 6-1	 205	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Temple Hills, Md. (Bullis)
	 52	 Xavier McIver	 DL	 6-1	 304	 So-2L	 SN-F’19	 Cheraw, S.C. (Cheraw)
	 52	 Parker Moorer	 OL	 6-5	 318	 Jr-1L	 TR-S’22	 Charlotte (West Virginia)
	 53	 Suirad Ware	 DL	 6-0	 273	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Richmond, Va. (Highland Springs)
	 54	 Zion Wilson	 OL	 6-3	 305	 So-SQ	 WO-F’21	 Belhaven (Northside)
	 55	 Jasiyah Robinson	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Fr-SQ	 TR-F’21	 Groveport, Ohio (Michigan State)
	 56	 D’Anta Johnson	 DL	 6-2	 299	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Dinwiddie, Va. (Dinwiddie)
	 57	 Brock Winstead	 LS	 6-2	 260	 Fr-HS	 WO-F’23	 Raleigh (Leesville Road)
	 58	 Jackson Barker	 ILB	 6-1	 205	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Fuquay-Varina (Fuquay-Varina)
	 60	 Emmanuel Poku	 OL	 6-5	 277	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’22	 Charlotte (Olympic)
	 61	 Keziah Everett	 OL	 6-1	 311	 Jr-SQ	 SN-F’18	 Farmville (Central)
	 63	 Grayson Lewis	 OL	 6-3	 322	 So-SQ	 WO-F’19	 Harrisburg (Hickory Ridge)
	 64	 Grant Copeland	 OL	 6-3	 292	 So-SQ	 WO-F’20	 Clemmons (West Forsyth)
	 66	 Isaiah Foote	 OL	 6-4	 328	 Jr-2L	 SN-F’19	 Prince Frederick, Md. (Calvert)
	 67	 Marleo Neolien	 OL	 6-8	 310	 Fr-HS	 SN-S’23	 Oakdale, Conn. (St. Thomas More)
	 68	 Trey Hardison	 OL	 6-3	 250	 Fr-RS	 WO-F’22	 Jacksonville (SW Onslow)
	 70	 Kameron Durant	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Fr-HS	 SN-F’23	 Summerville, S.C. (Cane Bay)
	 72	 William Coats	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Fr-HS	 WO-F’23	 Clayton (Clayton)
	 73	 Nishad Strother	 OL	 6-3	 326	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’18	 Havelock (Havelock)
	 74	 Hampton Ergle	 OL	 6-7	 305	 Jr-RS	 WO-F’19	 Lexington, S.C. (Lexington)
	 75	 Omari Allen	 OL	 6-4	 318	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’22	 Henderson (Vance County)
	 76	 Jacob Sacra	 OL	 6-6	 321	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’21	 Madison, Va. (Saint Frances)
	 77	 Walter Stribling	 OL	 6-6	 328	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 Charlottesville, Va. (Fluvanna)
	 78	 Richard Pearce	 OL	 6-3	 313	 So-1L	 SN-F’20	 Hueytown, Ala. (Hueytown)
	 79	 Elisha Samples	 OL	 6-3	 311	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’22	 Cumming, Ga. (North Forsyth)
	 80	 Shane Calhoun	 TE	 6-3	 242	 Jr-3L	 SN-F’19	 St. Augustine, Fla. (Creekside)
	 82	 Jarett Garner	 WR	 6-3	 207	 Gr-1L	 SN-F’22	 Harrisburg (Duke)
	 83	 Bleu Coleman	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Charlotte (Providence Day)
	 86	 Brandon Still	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Fr-SQ	 WO-F’22	 Chesapeake, Va. (Hickory)
	 88	 Jsi Hatfield	 WR	 5-10	 173	 Sr-4L	 SN-F’18	 Graham (Southern Alamance)
	 90	 Elijah Morris	 DL	 6-1	 275	 Jr-3L	 WO-F’20	 Fayetteville (Terry Sanford)
	 92	 CJ Mims	 DL	 6-1	 306	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’22	 Vanceboro (West Craven)
	 95	 Andrew Conrad	 PK	 5-11	 156	 So-1L	 SN-F’21	 Kernersville (East Forsyth)
	 95	 Jason Shuford	 DL	 6-4	 328	 Jr-3L	 WO-F’20	 Statesville (Statesville)
	 97	 Justyn Haynesworth        	 DL	 6-2	 294	 So-RS	 WO-F’19            	 Mechanicsville, Va. (Hanover)
	 98	 Max Lantzsch	 TE	 6-6	 240	 Fr-RS	 SN-F’22	 Dresden, Germany (Rabun Gap-Nacoochee)
	 99	 J.D. Lampley	 DL	 6-4	 293	 So-1L	 TR-S’22	 Rockingham (Richmond)
	 99	 Laith Marjan	 PK/P	 6-3	 193	 So-RS	 WO-F’21	 Raleigh (Enloe)


